L
HASTINGS AND PRINCE EDWARD
DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

List of Schools and Administrators for 2023-2024

Elementary schools

School name and address Bell times Contact info Administrator(s) Grades
P: Phone F: Fax Principal  Vice-principal
1. Athol-South Marysburgh Public 9:20 - 3:40 P: 613-476-3974 Heather McMaster JK-8
School F:613-476-1011
1764 County Road 10, Cherry Valley atholsouth@hpedsb.on.ca
2. Bayside Public School 8:10 - 2:30 P: 613-962-0694 Nicola Wand JK-6
132 Aikins Road, Belleville F: 613-962-0035 JoAnn Bonter
bayside@hpedsb.on.ca
3. Bird’s Creek Public School 8:40 - 3:00 P: 613-332-3721 Lisa Dostaler JK—-6
33 South Baptiste Lake Rd, Bancroft F: 613-332-0405
birdscreek@hpedsb.on.ca
4. C.M.L. Snider School 9:20 - 3:40 P: 613-399-3474 Kathryn Acorn JK-8
240 Main Street, Wellington F: 613-399-1834
cmisnider@hpedsh.on.ca
5. Coe Hill School 8:50 - 3:10 P: 613-337-5711 Rob Lake JK—-6
5629-B Highway 620, Coe Hill F: 613-337-5744
coehill@hpedsb.on.ca
6. Deseronto Public School 9:00 - 3:20 P: 613-396-2448 Carla McFarlane JK -8
385 Stanley Avenue, Deseronto F: 613-396-2301
deseronto@hpedsb.on.ca
7. Foxboro Public School 9:20 - 3:40 P: 613-962-5151 Teri Cook JK -8
658 Ashley Street, Foxboro F: 613-962-9254 Shelley Bonter
foxboro@hpedsbh.on.ca
8. Frankford Public School 9:15 - 3:35 P: 613-398-6425 Laura Maclellan Fraser JK -8
36 Adelaide Street, Frankford F: 613-398-6152
frankford@hpedsb.on.ca
9. Harmony Public School 9:25 - 3:45 P: 613-962-7867 Earle Wright JK-8
626 Harmony Road, Corbyville F: 613-962-7373 Natalie Vader
harmony@hpedsb.on.ca
10. Harry J. Clarke Public School 8:10 - 2:30 P: 613-969-0140 Angela Harvey JK-8
77 Rollins Drive, Belleville F: 613-962-3854 Chatalee Rowe
hiclarke@hpedsb.on.ca
11. Hermon Public School 8:50 - 3:10 P: 613-332-2897 Lynn Andrews JK-6
124 Fort Stewart Road, Bancroft F: 613-332-4864 Susan D’Angelo
hermon@hpedsb.on.ca
12. Kente Public School 9:25 - 3:45 P: 613-962-7533 Derek DelLarge JK-8
264 County Road 19, Ameliasburgh F: 613-962-4571
kente@hpedsb.on.ca
13. Madoc Township Public School 8:10 - 2:30 P: 613-473-2902 Tera Brough JK-8
234 Public School Road, Madoc F: 613-473-1489
madoctwp@hpedsb.on.ca
14. Marmora Public School 9:20 - 3:40 P: 613-472-2222 Steve McFadden JK-8
91 Madoc Street, Marmora F: 613-472-0867 Jason Carman
marmora@hpedsb.on.ca
15. Massassaga-Rednersville Public 9:40 - 3:40 P: 613-962-2717 Chad Harvey JK-6
School F: 613-962-9576
1115 County Road 3, Belleville massredner@hpedsb.on.ca
16. Maynooth Public School 8:40 - 3:05 P: 613-338-2816 Wayne Stewart JK-6
33049 Highway 62, Maynooth F: 613-338-5329
maynooth@hpedsb.on.ca
17. North Trenton Public School 9:00 - 3:20 P: 613-392-6294 Geoff Said JK -6
12 Briardale Boulevard, Trenton F: 613-392-1472
ntrenton@hpedsb.on.ca
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18. Park Dale School 9:00 - 3:20 P: 613-962-1341 Cassandra Windsor JK-8
73 Poplar Street, Belleville F: 613-962-6249 Jake Wallwork
parkdale@hpedsb.on.ca
19. Prince Charles School (Belleville) 8:55-3:15 P: 613-962-0247 Tanya Whittaker JK-6
75 Ritchie Avenue, Belleville F: 613-962-0592 Paul Longhurst
pcharlesb@hpedsb.on.ca
20. Prince Charles Public School 9:00 - 3:20 P: 613-392-5461 Annette Huizinga JK-6
(Trenton) F: 613-392-4960
138 Dufferin Avenue South, Trenton pcharlest@hpedsb.on.ca
21. Prince of Wales Public School 9:15-3:35 P: 613-968-8321 Lee Mahon-Prophet JK-8
37 Prince of Wales Drive, Belleville F: 613-968-4997 Andrea Kerr
powales@hpedsb.on.ca
22. Queen Elizabeth School (Belleville) | 8:10 —2:30 P: 613-968-9173 Amy Woodland JK-8
135 MacDonald Avenue, Belleville F: 613-968-9744 Dean Goodman
gueeneb@hpedsb.on.ca
23. Queen Victoria School 9:00 - 3:15 P: 613-968-4547 Cassandra Bellwood JK-6
46 Pine Street, Belleville F: 613-968-8514
gueenvic@hpedsb.on.ca
24. Sir John A. Macdonald School 8:30 — 2:50 P: 613-962-6400 Leanne Pond JK—-6
22 Harder Drive, Belleville F: 613-962-7594
sjamacdonald@hpedsb.on.ca
25. Sophiasburgh Central School 9:20 - 3:40 P: 613-476-2800 Twyla Jackson JK-8
406 County Road 15, Picton F: 613-476-7654
sophiasburgh@hpedsb.on.ca
26. Stirling Public School 9:20 - 3:40 P: 613-395-3389 Kim Reid JK-8
107 St. James Street, Stirling F: 613-395-5350 Katherine Wannamaker
stirling@hpedsb.on.ca
27. Susanna Moodie Elementary 9:20 - 3:40 P: 613-966-8186 Jennifer Hawkins JK-8
School F: 613-966-9289
376 Avonlough Road, Belleville smoodie@hpedsb.on.ca
28. Trent River Public School 9:00 — 3:20 P: 613-392-7466 Clinton Breau JK-6
84 Dixon Drive, Trenton F: 613-394-5610 Melanie Howard
trentriver@hpedsb.on.ca
29. Tweed Elementary School 9:15-3:35 P: 613-478-2714 Derek Potts JK-8
52 McClellan Street, Tweed F: 613-478-5459 Lindsay Chisholm
tweed@hpedsb.on.ca
30. Tyendinaga Public School 9:25 - 3:45 P: 613-962-4447 Kelly MacKay JK-8
650 Shannonville Road, Shannonville F: 613-962-8644
tyendinaga@hpedsb.on.ca
31. V.P. Carswell Elementary School 9:00 - 3:20 P: 613-392-8845 Bill Launderville JK-6
4 Seneca Road, Trenton F: 613-392-4044
vpcarswell@hpedsb.on.ca
32. York River Public School 8:45 - 3:05 P: 613-332-1833 Lynn Andrews JK-6
131 Newkirk Boulevard, Bancroft F: 613-332-1507 Taras Humen
yorkriver@hpedsb.on.ca
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K-12, 7-12 and secondary schools

School name and address Bell times | Contact info Administrator(s) Grades
P: Phone F: Fax Principal Vice-principal
1. Bayside Secondary School 8:10 - 2:30 P: 613-966-2922 Ruth Ellen Cummings 7-12
1247 Old Highway 2, Belleville F: 613-966-4565 Angie Friel
bss@hpedsb.on.ca Mike McKeown
2. Centennial Secondary School 8:15-2:30 P: 613-962-9233 Andrew Ross 7-12
160 Palmer Road, Belleville F: 613-962-9770 Tara Reid
css@hpedsb.on.ca Toby Tang
3. Central Hastings School 8:12 - 2:30 P: 613-473-4251 Louise Gunning K-12
129 Elgin Street, Madoc F: 613-473-4182 Brent Jewell
chs@hpedsb.on.ca | Lisa McGeachy
Tawnya Smith
4. Eastside Secondary School 8:15-2:30 P: 613-962-8668 Paul Pickard 9-12
275 Farley Avenue, Belleville F: 613-962-4866 Tracey Demianchuk
ess@hpedsb.on.ca | Therese McMahon
5. North Hastings High School 8:35 - 3:05 P: 613-332-1220 Duane Wiltshire 7-12
14 Monck Street, Bancroft F: 613-332-0978 Mackenzie Best
nhhs@hpedsb.on.ca | Jasmine Scott
6. Prince Edward Collegiate Institute 8:10 - 2:30 P: 613-476-2196 Kim Myderwyk K-12
41 Barker Street, Picton F: 613-476-1516 Adrian Bertrand
peci@hpedsb.on.ca Anne Brown
Sean Pudlis
7. Trenton High School 8:10 - 2:30 P: 613-392-1227 Dayna Scaletta 7-12

15 Fourth Avenue, Trenton

F: 613-392-7118
ths@hpedsb.on.ca

Stacey Dunning
Rob Garden
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